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Sunday 31 March 8.00am Holy Communion  
EASTER DAY 10.15am Choral Eucharist sung by Full Choir  
  Preacher: The Bishop  
  Wood: This joyful Eastertide  
  Schubert Mass in G  
  Lindley: On Easter Morn  
  Widor: Toccata from Symphonie V  
 4.00pm Choral Evensong sung by Cathedral Consort  
  Preacher: Canon Andrew Williams  
  Dyson in D Rose 
  Elgar: Light out of darkness 66: 1-11 
  Rutter: Variations on an Easter theme  
    

Monday 1 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

Tuesday 2 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by RSCM choir  
  Richard Shephard Canticles Bramma 
  Wild: The angel rolled that stone away 84 
    

Wednesday 3 April 7.30am Holy Communion  
 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 10.15am Holy Communion  
 1.05pm Organ Recital: Jonathan Eyre (Bradford Cathedral)  
 5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

Thursday 4 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

Friday 5 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

Saturday 6 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Evening Prayer  
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Sunday 7 April  8.00am Holy Communion  
SECOND SUNDAY 10.15am Sung Communion and Holy Baptism  
OF EASTER  Preacher: The Revd Paul Booth  
  Johnson: Trumpet Tune in A  
 4.00pm Evening Prayer  
  Preacher: Canon Sam Corley  
    

Monday 8 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
THE 12.30pm Holy Communion   
ANNUNCIATION 5.30pm Evening Prayer  
 7.30pm Lady Day Eucharist sung by Cathedral Consort  
  Attended by the Diocese Mothers’ Union  
  Preacher: The Bishop  
  Palestrina: Missa aeterna Christi munera  
  Parsons: Ave Maria  
    

Tuesday 9 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

Wednesday 10 April 7.30am Holy Communion  
 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 10.15am Holy Communion  
 1.05pm Organ Recital: Dr. Simon Lindley (Leeds Minster)  
 5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

Thursday 11 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

Friday 12 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

Saturday 13 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 12.30pm RSCM John Bell Workshop  
 5.30pm Evening Worship with the Revd John Bell  
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Sunday 14 April  8.00am Holy Communion  
THIRD SUNDAY 10.15am Choral Eucharist sung by Boys and Adults  
OF EASTER  Preacher: The Rev John Bell  
  Darke in F  
  Wood: This joyful Eastertide  
  Karg-Elert: Nun Danket alle Gott  
 4.00pm Choral Evensong sung by Girls and Adults  
  Preacher: Canon Andrew Williams  
  Brewer in F Ayleward 
  Handel: Since by man came death 86 
  Guilmant: Paraphrases on ‘Maccabeus’  
 6.30pm Taize Prayer  
  Leader: Canon Andrew Williams  
    

Monday 15 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by Girls and Men  
  Noble in b Ayleward 
  Stanford: Purest and Highest 115 
    

Tuesday 16 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by Boys and Men  
  Tallis Short Byrd 
  Tallis: If ye love me 118 
    

Wednesday 17 April 7.30am Holy Communion  
 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 10.15am Holy Communion  
 1.05pm Organ Recital: Paul Hale (Southwell Minster)  
 5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

Thursday 18 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by Girls  
  Plainsong Plainsong 
  Te lucis ante terminum 119: 65-80 

    

Friday 19 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

Saturday 20 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Evening Prayer  
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Sunday 21 April  8.00am Holy Communion  
FOURTH SUNDAY 10.15am Choral Eucharist with Healing sung by Cathedral Consort 
OF EASTER  Attended by the Royal Society of St. George  
  Preacher: Canon Andrew Williams  
  Faure: Messe Basse  
  De Severac: Tantum ergo  
  CPE Bach: Sonata in f (Allegro)  
 12.30pm The Scouts Service  
 4.00pm Choral Evensong sung by Boys and Adults  
  Preacher: Canon Sam Corley  
  Sumsion in A Rose 
  Stainer: God so loved the world 113 
  Ireland: Villanella from Miniature Suite  
    

Monday 22 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by Junior Girls and Men  
  Morley Fauxbourdens Plainsong 
  Shaw: Now the green blade riseth 125 
    

Tuesday 23 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
St George 12.30pm Holy Communion  
 5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by Boys and Men  
  Sumsion in A Byrd 
  Walford-Davies: God be in my head 3 
    

Wednesday 24 April 7.30am Holy Communion  
 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 10.15am Holy Communion  
 1.05pm Organ Recital: John Keys (St Mary’s Nottingham)  
 5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

Thursday 25 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
St Mark 12.30pm Holy Communion   
 5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by Boys  
  Anglican Chant Plainsong 
  Tye: O come ye servants of the Lord 45 
    

Friday 26 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Evening Prayer  
 7.00pm Film Friday Organ Recital: Jonathan Eyre  
    

Saturday 27 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Evening Prayer  
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Sunday 28 April  8.00am Holy Communion  
FIFTH SUNDAY 10.15am Choral Eucharist sung by Girls and Adults  
OF EASTER  Preacher: The Revd Barbara Glasson  
  Harwood in Ab  
  Wilby: If ye love me  
  Bach: Prelude in e S.548  
 4.00pm Choral Evensong sung by Men  
  Preacher: Canon Sam Corley  
  Sumsion in G Tallis 
  Locke: Let God arise 98 
  Franck: Fantasie in A  
    

Monday 29 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by Girls and Men  
  Sumsion in G Sumsion 
  Bullock: Give us the wings of faith 147 
    

Tuesday 30 April 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by Boys and Men  
  Byrd: Second Service Byrd 
  Loosemore: O Lord increase our faith 25 
    

Wednesday 1 May 7.30am Holy Communion  
Ss. Philip and James 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 10.15am Holy Communion  
 1.05pm Organ Recital: Jennifer Bate OBE (Concert Organist)  
 5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

Thursday 2 May 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by Girls  
  Plainsong Plainsong 
  Eyre: An Evening Hymn 7 

    

Friday 3 May 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

Saturday 4 May 8.00am Morning Prayer  
 5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

 


